

MD IRSHAD

Lawrence Bika do Bhareeth

~~Lawrence Bika do Bhareeth~~

12.17.55

12.17.55

MD IRSHAD

E.E. R.W.D. Dargahabad.

DIVISION

A.E. Kuthumbh — S.D. DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

11/2650

Certified That This M.B. Contain (100)
Pages By Print & Machine And Issued
To Sri. Babu Ram A.E. R.W.D.
Work Sub Div. Kufumba

10/7/2020
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division, ml
Works Division, Aurangabad
10/7/2020

Schedule XLV - Form No. 134.

E.E. Abad. DIVISION.

A.E. Kufumba SUB-DIVISION.

MEASUREMENT BOOK.

211121 2650

Name of officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1) Providing & Fixing of
Benchmark Pillars
Qty vide MB 4034 P-1
2 NO @ Rs 3875.65 / NO-Rs. 7751.30

(2) reference Pillars—
Qty vide MB 4034 P-1
4 NO @ Rs 1754.49 / NO-Rs. 7018.96

(3) clearing & Chubbung
Road Land —
Qty vide TMB P-2 P
0.71 Hect @ Rs 51133.76 / Ha-Rs 36305.17

Continuation

51074.25

5107425

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(4) Excavation for Roadway in Soil City side TMB P-20 27.00 m ³ @ 14.14/m ² - Pn. 2002.20					
(5) Comp. of Embankment City side TMB P-20 16.20 m ³ @ 26.11/m ² - Pn. 423.20					
(6) Comp. of Embankment Lead up to 100 M City side TMB 4034 P-5 292.09 m ³ @ 131.03/m ² - Pn. 39059.20					
(7) Comp. of Embankment Lead up to 1000 M City side MB 4034, P-5 725.25 m ³ @ 174.94/m ² - Pn. 126875.20					
(8) Comp. of Subgrade & Earth Shoulder City side TMB P-21 602.51 m ³ @ 176.98/m ² - Pn. 106391.20					

Continuation

325824.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(9) Comp. of subgrade 8 km long 20m wide Qty vide MB P-2 1408.93 m ³ @ Rs 141.15/m ³ - Rs 198899.20					
(10) Comp. of granular Sub base Qty vide MB 4034 P-2 589.03 m ³ @ Rs 2355.68/m ³ - Rs 1387566.20					
(11) Providing Layering Spreading & Compacting work done Qty vide MB 4034 P-3 292.62 m ³ @ Rs 3417.87/m ³ - Rs 1000137.20					
(15) Comp. of cur-reinforced PCC Pavement Qty vide MB 4034 P-3 220.32 m ³ @ Rs 5918.65/m ³ - Rs 1303997.20					
(17) RCC 150mm K.M. Stone Qty vide MB 4034 P-5 3 No @ Rs 1981.16/m ³ - Rs 5943.20					
Continuation					4222366.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(18) 2 way Stop.					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-5					
4 NO @ RA 55019/NO - RA					220420
(19) Providing & fixing					
Labor of masonry Product					
2 NO Qty vide MB P-23					
2 NO Qty vide MB 4034, P-5					
1 NO @ RA 9210183/NO - RA					3684320
(20) Priming road Cotton					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-5					
264 CM @ RA 0152/CM - RA					13720
(21) RCC mix Concrete					
Boundary Pillar					
Qty vide MB 4034 P-5					
48 NO @ RA 46283/NO - RA					222160
(22) Providing & fixing retro-reflectors Traffic					
Sign 600 mm Equilateral					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-5					
8 NO.					
@ RA 3660.69/NO - RA					292860
(23) 600 mm Circular					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-5					
4 NO @ RA 493261/NO - RA					1973020
Continuation					43327820

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(24) 800 x 600 mm rectangular city vide MB 4034, P-5 4 No @ 695.58/m ² — 17622.20					
(25) 600 x 450 mm rectangular city vide MB 4034, P-5 2 No @ 4802.41/m ² — 9605.20					
(26) 900 mm side octagon Crown city vide MB 4034, P-6 2 No @ 8828.48/m ² — 17657.20					
(27) Providing & Laying Road Marking on B.T city vide MB 4034, P- 132 m ² @ 735.44/m ² — 97078.20					
(28) Providing & Laying Road Marking on P.C.C city vide MB 4034 P- 72.00 m ² @ 821.29/m ² — 59133.20					
(29) Planting of trees city vide MB 4034 P- 66 No @ 815.26/m ² — 53807.20					
Continuation					4597684.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

32

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(30) Providing 2 Layer Navigation pipe 300 mm 7.5 m long side MB 11034 P-1 22.50 m long side TMB P-22 30.00 m @ Rs 276.47/m - Rs 26295.00					
(31) 2/w in excavation for foundation - 30 m wide TMB P-22 46.96 m ³ @ Rs 269.32/m ³ - Rs 12647.00					
(32) Providing M15 in PCC on Leveling Course in foundation 30 m wide TMB P-23 8.55 m ³ @ Rs 4649.04/m ³ - Rs 39749.00					
(33) PCC in Sub Structure 30 m wide TMB P-23 45.51 m ³ @ Rs 5414.25/m ³ - Rs 246403.00					
(34) Providing 2 Layer RCC pipe - NPS for culverts 600 mm dia 30 m wide TMB P-23 22.50 m @ Rs 967.55/m - Rs 21765.00 4944543.00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

33

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(35) Paving on format walk					
Qty vide MB P-6					
37.44 m					
@ Rs 97.19/m ²					3939 =
(36) Qty in excavation for foundation					
Qty vide MB P-23					
89.40 m ³					
@ Rs 269.32/m ³					24077 =
(37) PCC M15 on levelling course in foundation					
Qty vide MB P-24					
13.78 m ³					
@ Rs 469.04/m ³					64064 =
(38) PCC in Sub Structure					
Qty vide MB P-24					
101.22 m ³					
@ Rs 5414.25/m ³					548039 =
(39) Providing & Laying RCC pipe - NP3 for culverts					
Qty vide MB P-24					
22.50 m					
@ Rs 3630.45/m					81685 =

Continuation

566338 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(40) Painting on fair coat wall —					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-6					
61.92 m ²					
@ Rs 77.17/m ² — Rs					6018 ≈
(41) Dismantling of existing structure — cement concrete —					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-6					
3.21 m ³					
@ Rs 484.74/m ³ — Rs					1556 ≈
(42) Cement mortar —					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-6					
100.01 m ³					
@ Rs 231.77/m ³ — Rs					23179 ≈
(43) Removing up to 600 mm dia Humakabe					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-6					
30.00 m					
@ Rs 174.78/m — Rs					5243 ≈
(44) Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Humakabe					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-7					
5.00 m @ Rs 239.44/m — Rs					1197 ≈

Continuation

5703531 ≈

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(12) Providing & abutting					
Price Cont.					
Qty vide MB 4034 P-7					
2524.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 44.98/m ² = Rs.					113552.20
(13) Providing & abutting					
Track Cont.					
Qty vide MB 4034, P-7					
2524.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 15.29/m ² = Rs.					38600.20
(14) Providing Laying &					
rolling m.s.s					
Qty vide MB 4034 P-7					
2524.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 199.86/m ² = Rs.					504546.20
					Rs. 636022.90
Add 13% (Cont + L.C) =					826830.20
					Rs. 718705.90
Less 10% Below					718706.20
					Rs. 6468353.20
Less Previous Payment =					5222600.20
					Rs. 1245753.20
Due					
41.2.22					
S.E.					
C&P					
30/3/22					
Continuation					